FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET S-90215
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trac	lemark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger V Other Confirmatory License
Corrective Document	U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1) ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERI	CA Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	2/26/1998
Second Party	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	of a domestic représentative is attached. (Designetion must be a
Address (ilne 2)	aeparate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C. 20585-0162
	State/Country Zin Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
F	
	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,
See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trad	irs, once of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. [ emark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ]
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic	ded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
700103458	REEL: 014965 FRAME: 0622

囟	00	2
---	----	---

OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Tr	ent of Commerce ademark Office
Correspondent Name and Address		P/	
·	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586	-2802
Name Brenda K. Banks			
Address (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy			
Address (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.			
ddress (line 3) Washington, D. C. 20585-0162			
ddress (line 4)			
ages Enter the total number of pa			
including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	t # 🕅	
pplication Number(s) or Patent Nur		litional numbers	attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	he same propert	angeneo vi
Patent Application Number(s)		umber(s)	y).
08/644,440			
	<b>———</b> ¬     ¬	(	
this document is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent application		 Day Year
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			·····
	PCT PCT		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number			
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ	
umber of Properties			
Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1	
ee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		0.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account			0.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account )		
C	Deposit Account Number: #		
A	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No	
atement and Signature			
To the base of the second			
attached copy is a true copy of the ar	lef, the foregoing information is true and c	correct and a	лy
indicated herein.	riginal document. Charges to deposit acc	ount are auth	orized, as
Brenda K. Banks	Brunda & Bunks	8/=/	~
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>. 70 0. 70</u> Di	<u>/                                    </u>

Ø1003

08/044,440

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Advanced Waiver)

 
 Title
 :
 COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR MAKING AN INSULATING REFRACTORY MATERIAL

Inventor(s) : Alan Pearson & Thomas G. Swansiger

Serial No. : <u>644,440</u> Filing Date: May 13, 1996

Subcontractor : ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA

DOE Contract No.: DE-FC07-89ID12903

DOE Case No. : S-90,215

DOE Advanced Waiver No.: W(A)-90-049

Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries):

An advanced waiver of Government rights having been granted by the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) to *Aluminum Company of America* and the above-identified invention having been reported as a Subject Invention to DOE by the contractor with its election to file a domestic patent application thereon, the effective date of said waiver for the above invention is January 27, 1998.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the paid-up license required to be granted to the Government under 41 CFR 9-9.109.6 and the above-identified contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent as well as any continuation, divisional, reissue, supplemental or continuation-in-part thereof, and of all rights acquired by the Government by the referenced patent rights clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

(SEAL)	Signed this26th day of February 19_98
	<u>ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA</u>
	By: / auta / U Alliams (Contractor's Official and Title) David R. Williams, Contracting Officer Alcoa Technical Center
	(Business Address) 100 Technical Drive Alcoa Center, PA 15069

PATENT REEL: 014965 FRAME: 0624

**RECORDED: 08/05/2004**